Hem# 4c

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: October 9, 2007 Agenda Date Requested: October 18, 2007 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor Board From: Development Services, Planning Division Subject Title: Action to approve a (packaged) liquor license and a (packaged) beer and wine liquor license for Berry-Hinckley Industries, liquor manager: Jerry Edward Herbst, dba Winners Corner located at 1615 East 5th Street, Carson City, NV, 1400 Rand Avenue, Carson City, NV, and 1102 North Carson Street., Carson City, NV. Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13.030 (1), the granting or denying of all liquor license applications shall be by the Carson City Liquor Board Type of Action Requested: () Resolution () Ordinance (X) Formal Action/Motion () Other (Specify) **Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement:** () Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a (packaged) liquor license and a (packaged) beer and wine liquor license for Berry-Hinckley Industries, liquor manager: Jerry Edward Herbst, dba Winners Corner located at 1615 East 5th Street, Carson City, NV, 1400 Rand Street, Carson City, NV, and 1102 North Carson Street, Carson City, NV, including the Non-Refundable Investigation fee of \$75.00 for all three locations. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Carson City Liquor Board has the authority to grant approval of all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13, 030 (1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

2) Refer back to the Business License Division

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Deny, or

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Board Action Report - Liquor License Berry-Hinckley Ind. dba Winners Corner October 18, 12007

Supporting Material:	 Background check from Sheriff's Office Carson City Liquor License Application 			
Prepared By: Donna	Fuller, Administrative Services Mar	nager		
Reviewed By (Walter Sullivan, Pl (Larry Werner) De (Linda Ritter, City) (District Attorney)	velopment Services Director/City Engineer	Date: $10/9/07$ Date: $10-9-07$ Date: $10-9-07$	27 - -	
Board Action Taken:				
Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay	
(Vote Recorded By)	·			

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Applic	ant(s) Jerry Edwa	rd Herbs	t	Account	#
Corporate Name	erry-Hinckley I	ndustrie	s dba Winr	ers Corner	
	esame				
Business Location _	1615 E. 5th St.	, Carson	City, NV	Business Phone 77	5-689-1222
Mailing Address P	O Box 11020, Re	no, NV	89510	Home Phone 70	2-794-0019
Date Liquor Sales w	ill start? continuou	s	_ Management	Agreement on file? Att	ached
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply)	☐ Full liquor sales Packaged Liquor Dining room w/full liq Packaged beer & wine	uor	☐ Dining ro ☐ Wholesa ☐ Manufac ☐ Addition	oom w/beer & wine er	
Jerry Edward H	rtners or corporate offi erbst-Owner/Pre	cers below:	701 En alaus	- 04 - 111 - 171 - 00:	1.0.4
Name & Title	CIDST OWNEL/ITE	Address	701 Enclav		134
		71447 655		Phone 702–79	98-6400
Name & Title		Address		Phone	#
Name & Title		Address		Phone	#
Have you ever obtain Non-Refundal	Nevada Liquor Laws's ed a liquor license before ble Investigation Fee Application Fee e Per Quarter	\$ 75.0 \$ 0	O no If y Da Da	ves, where? Reno, NV/S te Paid 1 1 0 + te Paid te Paid	Sparks, NV
uquor ucense, ij approved	by certify that the above inf l, may not be transferred to nd the investigation period	any other per	son or to anv oth	of my knowledge and belief. I u er location, without prior appr onger for processing.	nderstand that this oval by the Liquor
Signatu	ire Jenn H	<u> </u>		Date 6(27(07	
Signatu	ire 🗸			_ Date	
Signatu	ire				
Witness	ed by: mmy	Ja Ma	wet	Date 6/27/07	
======================================	FOR SHER 901 E M	IFF'S DEPA Susser St. Cars (775)887-20	on City, NV 897	SE ONLY ====================================	
Date Applicant Finger	printed	By		File #	
Date Applicant Finger	printed	By		File #	
Date Applicant Finger	printed	By		File#	

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Applicant(s) Jerry E	dward Herb	st	Account #
Corporate Name Berry Hinckley	Industries	dba Winners	S Corner
Fictitious Firm Namesame-			Date Filed
Business Location 1400 Rand Ave	., Carson	City, NV	Business Phone 775 - 689 - 1222
Mailing Address PO Box 11020,	Reno, NV	89510	Home Phone 702-794-0019
Date Liquor Sales will start? continu	ous	_ Management Ap	greement on file? Attached
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply) Dining room w/ful Packaged beer & w	rine	☐ Wholesaler☐ Manufacture☐ Additional B	w/beer & wine r ear(s) @ location (#)
List <u>ALL</u> owners, partners or corporate	officers below:		
Jerry Edward Herbst-Owner/P		1701 Enclave	
Name & Title	Address		Phone # 702–798–6400
Name & Title	Address		Phone #
Name & Title	Address		Phone #
Non-Refundable Investigation Fe Original New Application Fee Liquor License Per Quarter	•	Date Date	, where? <u>Reno, NV/Sparks, NV</u> Paid Paid Paid
<u>CERTIFICATION:</u> I hereby certify that the above liquor license, if approved, may not be transferre Board. I further understand the investigation per	d to any other per	son or to any other l	ocation, without prior approval by the Liquor
Signature Sun K	h		Date 6/27/07
Signature	77' 1	I	Date
Signature		[Date
Witnessed by: Mary	In more	II	Date 6 27 07
	E Musser St. Cars	ARTMENT USE son City, NV 89701 020 x 1400	ONLY ======
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	Bv		File#
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	By		File #
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	By		File #

110100TT11

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Applicant(s) Full Name of Applicant(s) Corporate Name Berry-Hinckley Industries dba Winners Corner Fictitious Firm Name - same- Business Location 1102 N. Carson St., Carson City, NV Business Phone 775-689-12 Mailing Address PO Box 11020, Reno, NV 89510 Home Phone 702-794-00 Date Liquor Sales: Check all that apply) Packaged best & wine Check all that apply) Dining room whell liquor Packaged best & wine Check all that apply) Dining room whell liquor Packaged best & wine Check all that apply) Address Phone # Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor Laws? Addre	Full Name of Appl	licant(s) Jerry I	Edward He	rbst			
Business Location 1102 N. Carson St., Carson City, NV Business Phone 775-689-12. Mailing Address PO Box 11020, Reno, NV 89510 Home Phone 702-794-00: Date Liquor Sales will start? continuous Management Agreement on file? Attached Type of Liquor Sales: Polli liquor sales (check all that apply) Packaged Liquor Dining room w/full liquor Packaged beer & wine Molesaler Manufacture Additional Bar(s) @ location (#			TITATION	es ana w	innare	Common	
Mailing Address PO Box 11020, Reno, NV 89510 Home Phone 775-689-12 Date Liquor Sales will start? continuous Management Agreement on file? Attached Type of Liquor Sales: Packaged Liquor Dining room wfull liquor Manafacturer Molesaler	Fictitious Firm Nai	mesame-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date Liquor Sales will start? CONTINUOUS Management Agreement on file? Attached Type of Liquor Sales:	Business Location	1102 N. Carson	St Car	cson City	. 1777	_ Date Filed	
Type of Liquor Sales: Full liquor sales (check all that apply) Management Agreement on file? Attached Management Agreement on file? Attached Management Agreement on file? Management Agreement on file. Management Agreement Agreement on file. Management Agreement on file. Management Agreement on file. Management Agreement Agreement on file. Management Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement	Mailing Address	PO Box 11020.	Reno. NV	80510	y, NV	_Business P	hone <u>775-689-122</u>
Type of Liquor Sales: Full liquor sales (check all that apply) Management Agreement on file? Attached Management Agreement on file? Attached Management Agreement on file? Management Agreement on file. Management Agreement Agreement on file. Management Agreement on file. Management Agreement on file. Management Agreement Agreement on file. Management Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement	Date Liquor Sales v	will start? continu	0110	07710		Home Pho	ne 702-794-001
Check all that apply Declared Liquor Dining room w/fall Dining r	•	out. Concing	ous	Manager	ment Agr	eement on fi	ile? <u>Attached</u>
List ALL owners, partners or corporate officers below: Jerry Edward Herbst-Owner/President 1701 Enclave Ct., LV, NV 89134 Name & Title Address Phone # 702-798-6400 Name & Title Address Phone # 702-798-6400 Address Phone # 702-798-6400 Address Phone # 702-798-6400 Name & Title Address Phone # 702-798-6400 Address Phone # 702-798-6400 Address Phone # 702-798-6400 I ges on If yes, where? Reno, NV/Sparks, NV Non-Refundable Investigation Fee \$ Date Paid Date Date Signature Date Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply)	☑ Packaged Liquor ☐ Dining room w/full	liquor ine	☐ Who	olesaler Iufacturer		(#)
Serry Edward Herbst-Owner/President 1701 Enclave Ct., LV, NV 89134	List ALL owners, pa	artners or corporate o	fficers helow				
Name & Title Address Phone # 702-798-6400 If yes, where? Reno, NV/Sparks, NV Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this Board. I further understand the investigation period may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing. Signature Date 6/27/27 Date Signature Date Date Date Date Signature Date Date Date FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File #	Jerry Edward H	lerbst-Owner/Pr	esident	1701 E.	. 1	_	
Name & Title Address Phone # Name & Title Address Phone # Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor Laws? Are you ever obtained a liquor license before? Non-Refundable Investigation Fee \$	Name & Title		Address	1/UI End	clave (Ct., LV,	
Name & Title Address Phone # Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor Laws? Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor Laws? Are you ever obtained a liquor license before? Date Paid Original New Application Fee Date Paid Original New Application Fee Liquor License Per Quarter CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this liquor license, if approved, may not be transferred to any other person or to any other location, without prior approval by the Liquor Board. I further understand the investigation period may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing. Signature Date Signature Date Date Date FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # Fi	λ/ θ στι.ι						
Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor Laws?	Name & Title		Address				
Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor Laws? Wayes no Have you ever obtained a liquor license before? Non-Refundable Investigation Fee Date Paid Original New Application Fee Liquor License Per Quarter Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid Date Paid CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this liquor license, if approved, may not be transferred to any other person or to any other location, without prior approval by the Liquor Board. I further understand the investigation period may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing. Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Date Date Signature Date Signature Date FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 The Applicant Fingerprinted By File # the Applicant Fingerprinted By File # The Applicant Fingerprinted The Applicant Fingerprinted The Applicant Fingerprinted The Applicant Fingerprinted Signature File # The Applicant Fingerprinted The Appl	Name & Title		4.4.2				
Non-Refundable Investigation Fee \$ Date Paid							Phone #
CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief: I understand that this Board. I further understand the investigation period may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing. Signature Signature Date Signature Date Witnessed by: FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # File # The Applicant Fingerprinted By The Carson City is possible to the best of my knowledge and belief: I understand that this liquor may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing. Date Date Date Date For SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 The Carson City is possible to the best of my knowledge and belief: I understand that this liquor may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing. Date Date Date File # File # File #	Non-Refundat	ole Investigation Fee					
CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief: I understand that this liquor license, if approved, may not be transferred to any other person or to any other location, without prior approval by the Liquor Board. I further understand the investigation period may be forty-five (45) days or longer for processing. Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Date Date FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # The Applicant Fingerprinted By File # File #	Liquor License	Per Quarter	\$		Date Paid		
Signature Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 ate Applicant Fingerprinted By The Carter of the standard processing. File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # The Carter of the standard processing. File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Date Date File # File # File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Date File # File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Date Date File # File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Date Date File # File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Date File # File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Signature Date File # File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Signature Date File # The Carter of the standard processing. The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Signature Date Date Signature Date File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Signature Date Date Signature Date Signature Date File # The Carter of the standard processing. Signature Date Signature Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Date Signature Signature			<u> </u>		Date Paid		
Signature Date Signature Date Witnessed by: The True Date By File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File #	ooura. 1 juriner unaersian	d the investigation period	may be forty-fi	rrect to the be son or to any c ve (45) days o	st of my kno other locati or longer for	owledge and b on, without pri processing	elief. I understand that this ior approval by the Liquor
Signature	Signatur	e Jan 121-			Date	6/27/2	"
Witnessed by:	Signatur	e			Date	01011/0	
Witnessed by:	Signatur	e			Date		
FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 901 E Musser St. Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2020 x 1400 ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File # File #	Witnessed		Jan 5				
ate Applicant Fingerprinted P- File #		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(775)887-202	RTMENT (n City, NV 89 20 x 1400	USE ONL 1701	.Y ====	===:===================================
ate Applicant Fingerprinted P- File #	ate Applicant Fingerpo	rinted	Bv			7	
ate Applicant Fingerprinted By File #	ate Applicant Fingerpr	inted	 By			File # Fila #	
	ate Applicant Fingerpr	inted	_ By			rile # File #	